APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL WEST POINT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630580

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20565

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SANDHWAN,DANEWALA ROAD , FARIDKOT, PUNJAB -
151204

5 PRINCIPAL NAME HARLEEN KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.A(Hon. Eng.) B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID westpointschoolkkp@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01635226172

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | htns. //westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Grant-Letter-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 2020.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-From-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE Punjab-.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | it /iwestpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-Affiliation-2017-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S 20.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/buildingsaftey _compressed.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/firenoc.lgpunjab.gov_.in_pgPrint_noc.aspx_no88594.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/West-Point-School-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR DEO-Certificate.pdf




AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/watersaftey.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ACADEMIC_CALANDER.pdf

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-Committee-
2025-28.pdf

https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

HARLEEN KAUR

55

15

26

14

1.3



1

2025 98 98

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2025 147 146

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

AMANDEEP KAUR PRT
AMANDEEP SINGH PGT
ANJU SACHDEVA TGT
ARCHANA SIKRI TGT
DEEPIKA KAURA TGT
GAGANDEEP KAUR PGT
HARPREET KAUR TGT
JEENA KALRA PGT
KULWINDER KAUR TGT
MAMTA RANI TGT

MANDEEP KAUR SEKHON TGT

100.00

99.99

20234

48 & 2230

6 & 380

YES

16

16

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WGzQVRS7ZwM

MA ECO

MSC MATH

BA

BAMS

BCOM

MA

MA

M.COM

MA ENG,MA PBI

MA

BA
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20
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24

25
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

MANJEET KAUR

MONI AGGARWAL

PARVEEN KATARIA

RAJEEV VASHISHAT

RIMPY RANI

RITU BALA

SHVETA GOYAL

SONU BALA

SUKHDEEP KAUR

SUKHWINDER KAUR

SURINDER KAUR

YOGITA DHAWAN

PARMJEET KAUR

SARIKA

MAYANK MITTAL

NAVJOT SINGH

DEEPIKA GOYAL

PRITI AGARWAL

KOMAL

VEERAM

KULDEEP KAUR

RIPSI

RANJIT SINGH BRAR

RATISH MAHESHWARI

RASHPAL SINGH

SANJEEV VASHISHAT

SARBJEET KAUR

KARMJEET KAUR SIDHU

MANI GROVER

SANGAM

ANUPAM GUPTA

SANDEEP KHAN

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PTI

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

BSC

MCA

BA, NTT
M.PHIL
MA

MSc IT/MA
B.COM
MA

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MSC

BED

MSC PHYSICS
MA ENG
M.SC
GRADUATION
BSC

MA punjabi
MSC IT
BCAM

CA

BA

BA MCA
BCA

MA

BCOM

MSC

MSC MATHEMATICS

BA
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

RAMANDEEP KAUR

HARLEEN KAUR

CHANCHAL RANI

SHIVANI MANGAL

PRITI DHAWAN

GUNMEERA

INDU BALA

DEEPTI

NEHA

JASPUNEET KAUR

DEEPALI

RITISH BANSAL

RAJWINDER KAUR

MOHIT KUMAR

SHUBHDEEP SINGH SANDHU

GURPRATAP SINGH

GAGANDEEP KAUR

AMANJOT KAUR

ADITI SHARMA

GURWINDER KAUR

ABHA DEORA

RUCHIKA

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

MSC IT

MA ENGLISH
M.A

MSC MATHS
msc micro biology
MA ENGLISH
M.A

m.sc

m.sc

B.A

BANTT

MCA

M.A

BA

BA

B.A.,, N.LN.L.S
M.A

GNM

MA

MA

Bachelor of Fine art

MSC MATH



