APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A · GENERAL INFORMATION ·

A : GEI	NERAL INFORMATION :			
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		WEST POINT SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		1630580	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		20565	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		SANDHWAN, DANEWALA ROAD , FARIDKOT, PUNJAB - 151204	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		HARLEEN KAUR	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		B.A(Hon. Eng.) B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		westpointschoolkkp@gmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		01635226172	
B : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOA		DED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY https://westpointk		otkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Grant-Letter-	

1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Grant-Letter- 2020.pdf
2	COPIES OF	https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-From-Punjab-.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-Affiliation-2017-20.pdf

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL **BUILDING CODE**

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/buildingsaftey_compressed.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE **COMPETENT AUTHORITY**

3

4

6

7

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wpcontent/uploads/2025/06/firenoc.lgpunjab.gov_.in_pgPrint_noc.aspx_no88594.pdf

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/West-Point-School-DEO-Certificate.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION						
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/watersaftey.pdf					
THE S CHAII ARE I	NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:						
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE					
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/					

NO. 1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/	

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/ACADEMIC_CALANDER.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://westpointkotkapura.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-Committee-2025-28.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)	https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

	MEMBERS	Tittps://westpolitikotkapura.com/maridatory-public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD	https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY https://westpointkotkapura.com/mandator/	/-public-disclosure/
--	----------------------

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	HARLEEN KAUR	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55	
	PGT	15	
	TGT	26	
	PRT	14	

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.3 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

3

4

5

SL NO.	YEAR		NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	F	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	9	98	98	10	0.00		
RESUL	T CLASS: XI	II						
SL NO.	YEAR		NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	F	PASS REMARKS PERCENTAGE		
1	2025	1	147	146	99.99			
E : SCH	IOOL INFRA	ASTRUCTU	JRE:					
SL NO.	INFORMA	ATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CA	AMPUS AR	REA OF THE SCHO	OOL (IN SQ MTR)		20234		
2	NO. AND	SIZE OF T	THE CLASS ROOM	S (IN SQ MTR)		48 & 2230		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			CLUDING		6 & 380		
4	INTERNE	T FACILIT	Υ			YES		
5	NO. OF G	IRLS TOIL	ETS			16		
6	NO. OF B	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				16		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL				https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WGzQVRS7ZwM			
F : TEA	CHER DETA	AILS:						
SL NC). TEA	CHER NA	ME	DESIGNA	TION			QUALIFICATION
1	AMA	ANDEEP K	AUR	PRT				MA ECO
2	AMA	ANDEEP S	INGH	PGT	PGT			MSC MATH
3	ANJ	U SACHDI	EVA	TGT	TGT			ВА
4	ARCHANA SIKRI		TGT	TGT			BAMS	
5	DEEPIKA KAURA		TGT	TGT			ВСОМ	
6	GAGANDEEP KAUR		PGT	PGT			MA	
7	HARPREET KAUR		TGT	TGT			MA	
8	JEENA KALRA		PGT	PGT			M.COM	
9	KUL	WINDER F	KAUR	TGT	TGT			MA ENG,MA PBI
10	MAN	MTA RANI		TGT	TGT			MA
11	MAN	NDEEP KA	UR SEKHON	TGT				ВА

12	MANJEET KAUR	TGT	BSC
13	MONI AGGARWAL	TGT	MCA
14	PARVEEN KATARIA	PRT	BA, NTT
15	RAJEEV VASHISHAT	PGT	M.PHIL
16	RIMPY RANI	PGT	MA
17	RITU BALA	PRT	MSc IT/MA
18	SHVETA GOYAL	PRT	B.COM
19	SONU BALA	TGT	MA
20	SUKHDEEP KAUR	TGT	BA
21	SUKHWINDER KAUR	TGT	MA
22	SURINDER KAUR	PGT	MA
23	YOGITA DHAWAN	TGT	MA
24	PARMJEET KAUR	PRT	MA
25	SARIKA	PGT	MSC
26	MAYANK MITTAL	PGT	BED
27	NAVJOT SINGH	PGT	MSC PHYSICS
28	DEEPIKA GOYAL	PGT	MA ENG
29	PRITI AGARWAL	TGT	M.SC
30	KOMAL	TGT	GRADUATION
31	VEERAM	PGT	BSC
32	KULDEEP KAUR	TGT	MA punjabi
33	RIPSI	TGT	MSC IT
34	RANJIT SINGH BRAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	BCAM
35	RATISH MAHESHWARI	PGT	CA
36	RASHPAL SINGH	PTI	BA
37	SANJEEV VASHISHAT	OTHER	BA MCA
38	SARBJEET KAUR	PRT	BCA
39	KARMJEET KAUR SIDHU	TGT	MA
40	MANI GROVER	TGT	BCOM
41	SANGAM	TGT	MSC
42	ANUPAM GUPTA	TGT	MSC MATHEMATICS
43	SANDEEP KHAN	OTHER	BA

44	RAMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	MSC IT
45	HARLEEN KAUR	PRINCIPAL	MA ENGLISH
46	CHANCHAL RANI	PRT	M.A
47	SHIVANI MANGAL	TGT	MSC MATHS
48	PRITI DHAWAN	PGT	msc micro biology
49	GUNMEERA	PGT	MA ENGLISH
50	INDU BALA	PRT	M.A
51	DEEPTI	PRT	m.sc
52	NEHA	PRT	m.sc
53	JASPUNEET KAUR	PRT	B.A
54	DEEPALI	PRT	BA NTT
55	RITISH BANSAL	TGT	MCA
56	RAJWINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A
57	MOHIT KUMAR	OTHER	BA
58	SHUBHDEEP SINGH SANDHU	OTHER	BA
59	GURPRATAP SINGH	OTHER	B.A., N.I.N.I.S
60	GAGANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
61	AMANJOT KAUR	OTHER	GNM
62	ADITI SHARMA	TGT	MA
63	GURWINDER KAUR	TGT	MA
64	ABHA DEORA	OTHER	Bachelor of Fine art
65	RUCHIKA	PGT	MSC MATH